



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

No. AAI/BG/Engg(E)/RW-05/2021-22/6381-88

Dated: 12.01.2022

To

M/s. Kalki Electricals /कल्कि इलेक्ट्रिकल्स,
#94, 2nd Cross, S.T. Bed Layout,
दूसरा क्रॉस, एस.टी. बिस्तर लेआउट,
Koramangala कोरमंगला,
Bangalore-बैंगलोर-560034

कार्य का नाम/Name of work: गगन परिसर में नए आईएनआरईएस कक्ष का लिए यूपीएस का
विद्युत वितरण का आउटपुट का लिए आंतरिक वायरिंग/Internal Wirings for the output Power
distribution of UPS for New INRES Room at GAGAN Complex

Ref: 1) Your Tender opened on : 06.12.2021

Dear Sir,

1. अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से उपरोक्त कार्य के लिए आपके द्वारा दी गई दरों पर रु 238420/- प्लस जीएसटी की राशि के लिए आपकी निविदा स्वीकृत की गई है। स्वीकृत राशि निविदा की समर्थित लागत राशि 268358/- से 11.15% प्रतिशत कम है !

Your Tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India, item rates quoted by you totaling to Rs. 238420/- (Rupees Two lakhs thirty eight thousand four hundred and twenty Only) which is 11.15% below the justified cost put to tender of Rs. 268358/-

2. सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियर- विद्युत) इस कार्य के प्रभारी इंजीनियर होंगे। अनुरोध है कि आप दिनांक 31.01.2022 तक संविदा करार को पूरा करने एवं हस्ताक्षर करने के लिए सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियर- विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बैंगलूर के कार्यालय में आएँ। संविदा करार सौ रुपये के गैर न्यायिक स्टैंप पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा जिसकी लागत आपको वहन करनी होगी। AGM Engg-E, AAI, Bangalore-Airport, Bangalore-, shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of AGM Engg-E, AAI, Bangalore within 31.01.2022 to sign and complete the contract agreement. The Contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value Rs. 100/- (Rupees- hundred only) and the cost of stamp paper shall be borne by you.



Tel: 25229861

Office of AGM(Engg-E)

पि. वि. श्रीधर
13-1-22

pg. -1 of 2 -

3. कृपया इस पत्र की प्राप्ति के दस दिनों के अंदर प्रतिभूति के लिए रु 23842/- जमा करें अन्यथा ये राशि संविदा दस्तावेज की शर्तों के अनुसार काट ली जाएगी। /Please deposit Rs.23842/-(Rupees Twenty three thousand eight hundred and forty two only) towards security deposit on or before 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per conditions of tender.
4. अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 एवं संविदा श्रमिक (विनियम एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1971 एवं केंद्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के न्यूनतम मजदूरी अधिनियम एवं उनके अंतर्गत बनाए गए नियमों का अनुपालन करें। You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act 1971 and minimum wages act and rules thereof central and state governments.
5. आप प्रबंधक (इंजीनियर- विद्युत), भाविप्रा, बेंगलूर से तुरंत संपर्क करें जो आपको कार्यस्थल सौंपेंगे। कृपया ध्यान दें, इस कार्य को पूरा करने की अवधि चार महीने की होगी जिसकी गणना यह पत्र जारी करने के दस दिन की जायेगी। /You are also directed to contact Manager (E-E) AAI, Bangalore, immediately who will hand over the site to you. Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 45 दिन and same shall be reckoned from 10th days of issue of this letter.
6. अनुबंध के संबंध में किसी भी प्रकार के अग्रिम पत्राचार के लिए इंजीनियर प्रभारी (इंजी -वि) को संबोधित किया जायेगा। / Any further correspondence in connection with the contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-charge.
7. कृपया पावती और स्वीकृति की निशानी के रूप में अधोहस्ताक्षरी को यह प्राप्त करने के बाद इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति, हस्ताक्षर कर अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेजें। Please acknowledge receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after signing it to the under signed as a token of acceptance.

Thanking you

Encls: Schedule of Quantities

भवदीय/Yours faithfully,
 पि. वि. श्रीधर 13-1-22
 सहायक महाप्रबंधक, इंजीनियरी (इलेक्ट्रिकल),
 Asst. General Manager (Engg-E)
 अध्यक्ष, भाविप्रा के लिए एवं उनकी ओर से
 For and on behalf of the Chairman
 Airports Authority of India.



Tel: 25229861

pg. - 2 of 2 -

Office of AGM(Engg-E)

Government eProcurement System Created By: SREEDHAR P V Created Date/Time: 06-Dec-2021 02:26 PM Tender Title: Internal Wirlings for the output power distribution of UPS and Earthing works for New IRES Room at GAGAN Complex Tender ID: 2021_AAI_92878_1					
Tender Inviting Authority: Asst.General Manager (Engg. – Electrical), AAI, Bangalore					
Name of Work: Internal Wirlings for the output power distribution of UPS for New IRES Room at GAGAN Complex					
Contract No:					
SCHEDULE OF WORK / ITEM(S)					
SL.No	Description of Work/ Item(s)	No. of Qty	Units	Rate	Amount
1.00	SH-I (Internal & External Electrification)				
1.10	Wiring for circuit/ submain wiring alongwith earth wire with the following sizes of FRLS PVC insulated copper conductor, single core cable in surface/ recessed PVC conduit as required a) 2 X 2.5 sq. mm + 1 X 2.5 sq. mm earth wire	50.00	Meter	180.00	9000.00
2.00	Supplying and fixing following modular switch / socket on the existing modular plate & switch box including connections but excluding modular plate etc. as required				
2.10	a) 15/16 amps switch	1.00	Each	140.00	140.00
2.20	b) 15/16 amp socket outlet	1.00	Each	160.00	160.00
3.00	Supplying and fixing following size / modules, GI box along with modular base & cover plate for modular switches in recess etc as required. a) 3 Module	1.00	Each	300.00	300.00
4.00	Supplying and fixing following way, 3 phase, sheet steel, MCB distribution board, 240 volts, on surface/ recess, complete with tinned copper bus bar, neutral bus bar, earth bar, din bar, interconnections, powder painted including earthing etc. as required. (But without MCB/RCCB/isolator) 3 phase, 4 ways, Double door	3.00	Each	3200.00	9600.00
5.00	Supplying and fixing following rating, 240/415 volts, "C" curve, miniature circuit breaker suitable for inductive load of following poles in the existing MCB DB complete with connections, testing and commissioning etc., as required.				
5.10	a) 25A FP, 300mA RCCB	3.00	Each	3200.00	9600.00
5.20	b) 5 amps to 32 amps Single pole MCB	9.00	Each	160.00	1440.00
6.00	Supply, installation, Testing and commissioning of integral aviation obstruction light over the antenna, connecting with the power wiring circui etc. as required	1.00	Each	10000.00	10000.00
7.00	SH- II Earthing				
7.10	Earthing with Copper earth plate 600 mm x 600 mm x 3 mm thick including accessories, and providing masonry enclosure with cover plate having locking arrangement and watering pipe of 2.7 metre long etc., (with charcoal / coke and salt) as required	2.00	Set	16000.00	32000.00
7.20	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm Copper strip on surface or in recess for connections etc. as required.	165.00	Mtr	900.00	148500.00
7.30	Providing and fixing 25 mm X 5 mm copper strip in 40 mm dia G.I. pipe from earth electrode including connection with brass nut, bolt, spring washer excavation and re-filling etc. as required	12.00	Mtr	1500.00	18000.00
Total in Figures					238420
GST 18%					42915.6
TOTAL					281336.00
Rupees in words: (Two lakhs Eighty one thousand three hundred and thirty six only)					

Asst. General Manager (E-E)
AAI, Bangalore Airport

P.V. Sreedhar
13-1-22